
687083-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 687083-2024 - Result

Germany – Technical college construction work – LV 43a Raumlufttechnik
OJ S 220/2024 12/11/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Works

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Krankenhaus Reinbek ST. Adolf-Stift GmbH
Email: sascha.zumfelde@krankenhaus-reinbek.de
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law, controlled by a regional authority
Activity of the contracting authority: Education

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: LV 43a Raumlufttechnik
Description: Bauleistung
Procedure identifier: b1000000-c0de-4000-a000-00d455654100
Internal identifier: 2141-2004 LV43a
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45214320 Technical college construction work

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Stormarn (DEF0F)
Country: Germany

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU
vob-a-eu -

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Nicht losweise Vergabe
Description: Nicht losweise Vergabe
Internal identifier: Nicht losweise Vergabe

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45214320 Technical college construction work

Place of performance
Town: Reinbek
Postcode: 21465

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/687083-2024
mailto:sascha.zumfelde@krankenhaus-reinbek.de


687083-2024 Page 2/4

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.3.

Country subdivision (NUTS): Stormarn (DEF0F)
Country: Germany

Estimated duration
Start date: 06/01/2025
Duration end date: 01/08/2025

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: 100%
Justification for not indicating the weighting of the award criteria: Die Zuschlagskriterien stehen 
in den Vergabeunterlagen

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Vergabekammer Schleswig-Holstein beim Ministerium für Wirtschaft, 
Verkehr, Arbeit, Technologie und Tourismus
Procurement service provider: Vergabekammer Schleswig-Holstein beim Ministerium für 
Wirtschaft, Verkehr, Arbeit, Technologie und Tourismus
TED eSender: Datenservice Öffentlicher Einkauf (in Verantwortung des Beschaffungsamts 
des BMI)

6. Results

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: The winner was not yet chosen, but the competition is still ongoing.

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 3

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Krankenhaus Reinbek ST. Adolf-Stift GmbH
Registration number: T:04072805750
Department: Technische Betriebsleitung
Postal address: Hamburger Straße 41
Town: Reinbek



687083-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

Postcode: 21465
Country subdivision (NUTS): Stormarn (DEF0F)
Country: Germany
Contact point: Sascha zum Felde
Email: sascha.zumfelde@krankenhaus-reinbek.de
Telephone: +49(40)72805750
Fax: +49(40)72802246
Internet address: https://www.krankenhaus-reinbek.de
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

ORG-0002
Official name: Vergabekammer Schleswig-Holstein beim Ministerium für Wirtschaft, Verkehr, 
Arbeit, Technologie und Tourismus
Registration number: T:04319884542
Town: Kiel
Postcode: 24105
Country subdivision (NUTS): Kiel, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEF02)
Country: Germany
Email: vergabekammer@wimi.landsh.de
Telephone: +49 (431) 988-4702
Roles of this organisation: 
Procurement service provider
Review organisation

ORG-0003
Official name: Datenservice Öffentlicher Einkauf (in Verantwortung des Beschaffungsamts des 
BMI)
Registration number: 0204:994-DOEVD-83
Town: Bonn
Postcode: 53119
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bonn, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEA22)
Country: Germany
Email: noreply.esender_hub@bescha.bund.de
Telephone: +49228996100
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 267b609b-2b4f-4bcc-aa43-881c15e78bf2  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 08/11/2024 15:58:27 (UTC+1)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: German
Notice publication number: 687083-2024
OJ S issue number: 220/2024
Publication date: 12/11/2024

mailto:sascha.zumfelde@krankenhaus-reinbek.de
https://www.krankenhaus-reinbek.de
mailto:vergabekammer@wimi.landsh.de
mailto:noreply.esender_hub@bescha.bund.de


687083-2024 Page 4/4


